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Projects

Low Bids

NB-19-142 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Nackawic Middle School

Controls and Equipment Ltd $135,045.00

NB-19-160 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Nackawic Elementary

Advance Energy Management $44,650.00

NB-19-161 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Perth Andover

Memco Controls Ltee / Ltd $37,468.00

NB-19-163 Parking Lot Upgrades - Phase 2 - NBCC Saint Andrews Campus

Classic Construction Ltd

L. Sanford & Sons Ltd

NRB Construction Company Limited
Debly Enterprises Limited

Maguire Excavating Ltd

TerraEx Inc

$377,175.00

$423,804.00

$429,000.00
$429,700.00

$446,667.00

$458,280.00

NB-19-166 Roof #1 Replacement - Gesner Street Elementary

Flynn Canada Ltd

Atlantic Roofers Ltd

Brault Roofing Maritimes

$30,880.00

$32,140.00

$34,340.00
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Dowd Roofing Inc

A-Tech Roofing Ltd

Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd

$34,966.00

$38,200.00

$43,800.00

NB-19-170 Shingle Roof Replacement- Riverside Consolidated School, NB 

Strait Forward Steel Buildings

A-Tech Roofing Ltd

V C Roofing Inc.

$97,848.00

$97,850.00

$155,000.00

NB-19-171 Roof #11 &12, Recap- Ecole Cite de L'Amitie- Bathurst, NB 

Rejean Richard Roofing LTD

Atlantic Roofers Ltd.

A-Tech Roofing

Brault Roofing Maritimes

Northwest Roofers Ltd.

$34,000.00

$34,780.00

$38,800.00

$39,617.00

$48,200.00

$51,800.00

NB-19-175 Street Upgrading 2019

Debly Enterprises 
NRB Construction

Galbraith Construction

Classic Construction - Rejected

$1,824,582.00
$1,874,136.00

$2,903,610.00

NB-19-181 Wilsey Road Infrastructure Upgrades

Philson Ltd

Charmac Construction Co Ltd

Monteith Underground Services Ltd

Dexter Construction Company Limited

Charters Construction Ltd
Fairville Construction Ltd

$1,786,347.00

$1,822,622.00

$1,859,550.00

$1,866,750.00

$1,966,207.00
$1,973,929.00

NB-19-182 Replace Stage Floor / Refinish Gym Floor

Ralph Connor Company

Deco Surfaces Coastal Flooring

Contour Products

West Point Construction

$100,000.00

$138,754.00

$152,965.00

$255,000.00

NB-19-186 Heat Pump Replacements - PH2 - Minto Elementary and Middle School

Controls & Equipment Ltd

Black & McDonald LImited

Valley Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Ltd

$205,000.00

$229,000.00

$260,250.00

NB-19-188 Paving 1.8km - Route 144 (Rue Princiaple) Edmundston City Limit to Edmundston City Limit, 
Madawaska Maliseet First Nation

Dexter Construction Company Limited 

Madawaska Paving Inc. 

$689,453.00

$725,527.00

NB-19-189 Asphalt Concrete Pavement Crack Sealing Arterial, Collector and Local Highways Cracksealing 
- 70km

AVL Construction Group Inc $259,000.00

NB-19-196 Coast Guard Site Demolition - Phase II
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Galbraith Construction Ltd

CNF Mallet Ltee

Dexter Construction Company Ltd

Debly Enterprises Ltd

Capital Demolition & Environmental Services

$347,056.00

$744,000.00

$837,000.00

$847,000.00

$1,146,960.00

NB-19-204 Asphalt Resurfacing & Microseal Placement

Galbraith Construction
Debly Enterprises

Classic Construction

NRB Construction

$1,577,813.00
$1,595,910.00

$1,641,642.00

$1,665,488.00

NB-19-210 Church Avenue Reconstruction

TerraEx Inc

Fairville Construction

Classic Construction

Dexter Construction

Debly Enterprises

$2,117,547.00

$2,239,849.00

$2,431,687.00

$2,460,471.00

$2,485,336.00

NB-19-217 Replacement of (YE03) Route 102 Culvert No. 28, Paris of Dumfries

Philson Ltd

Rockwood Transportation

D Breau & Fils Ltee

Resitgouche Construction Co Ltd

L.C.L. Excavation (2006) Inc

Timothy Cook Construction Ltd

$677,000.00

$693,351.00

$697,057.00

$761,364.00

$788,402.00

$797,405.00

NB-19-218 Wastewater System Improvements 2019

Fairville Construction Ltd

NRB Construction Company Limited

Keel Construction Ltd

Maguire Excavating Ltd

TerraEx Inc

Charmac Construction Co. Ltd

$123,605.00

$135,113.00

$140,795.00

$145,236.00

$146,548.00

$175,508.00

NB-19-224 Bar Road and Various Street Upgrades 2019

NRB Construction 
Classic Construction

Debly Enterprises

Northern Construction

Fundy Contractors

$585,978.00
$656,133.00

$674,529.00

$708,561.00

$803,154.00

PE-19-056 Route 124- UrbainvilleWellington 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd

$464,504.00

$465,386.00

PE-19-057 Route 13- New Glasgow/Rennies Road 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction

$432,187.00

$469,456.00

PE-19-058 Northridge Parkway Roundabout- Charlottetown 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction $2,197,460.00
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Island Coastal $2,252,528.00

PE-19-059 Route 1- Stratford 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction

$415,707.00

$439,463.00

PE-19-060 Route 17- Lower Montague 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction

$92,938.00

$99,269.00

PE-19-061 Route 322- Green Meadows (Green Meadows Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction

$104,181.00

$109,220.00

PE-19-062 Route 21- Mermaid (Fort Augustus Rd) Route 25- Stanhope (Bayshore Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Construction

$124,300.00
$133,839.00

PE-19-063 Route 10- Tryon Route 107- Wilmont Valley (Blue Shank Rd) 2019

Curran & Briggs Ltd

Chapman Bros. Construction

$167,316.00

$170,411.00

PE-19-064 Route 12- Grand River Route 163- East Bideford (East Bideford Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction

$136,662.00

$137,777.00

PE-19-065 Route 142- Knutsford (O'Leary Rd) 2019

Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd

$82,751.00

$83,618.00

PE-19-066 Searletown Bridge- Structure Replacement

Noye and Noye

Highfield Construction

Dunbar Construction

$1,804,961.00

$1,851,905.00

$2,388,714.00

PE-19-071 Ellerslie Elementary School – Oil Tank Replacement

GNL Environmental Inc.

Ron's Plumbing & Heating

W & S General Contractors

$37,200.00

$37,400.00

$43,548.00

PE-19-072 M.E. Callaghan Intermediate School – Oil Tank Replacement

GNL Environmental Inc.

Ron's Plumbing & Heating
W & S General Contractors

$42,700.00

$46,400.00
$47,398.00

PE-19-074 East Royalty Sewer Trunkmain 2019
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Island Coastal Services

Duffy Construction Ltd.

Dexter Construction Company

$5,265,620.00

$5,530,724.00

$5,832,753.00

PE-19-076 Route 224- New Glasgow (St Marys Rd)

Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction

$72,187.00

$73,959.00

PE-19-077 Route 24- Grandview (Murray Harbour Rd) 

Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction

$81,177.00

$88,013.00

PE-19-078 Route 12- Roxbury (Cascumpec Rd)

Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd

$95,060.00

$97,363.00

PE-19-079 Route 16- Kingsboro (East Point Rd)

Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction

$83,369.00

$89,296.00

PE-19-080 Route 4- Murray River (Commercial Rd) Route 18- Murray Harbour (Cape Bear Rd)

Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction

$159,728.00

$169,068.00

PE-19-081 South Freetown Bridge- Structure Replacement

Highfield Construction 

Birt & MacKay

Island Coastal

$413,399.00

$441,823.00

$476,993.00

PE-19-082 Glen Stewart Drive Roundabout- Stratford

Island Coastal Services

Chapman Bros. Construction

$961,223.00

$979,955.00

PE-19-084 Route 152- St. Louis Storm Sewer

Gillis Welding

Curran & Briggs Ltd

Stewart Enterprise

$111,549.00

$119,325.00

$126,847.00

PE-19-085 Route 6- North Rustico

Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction

$110,325.00

$117,968.00

PE-19-086 Route 12 & 131 Grand River Roundabout

AJL

Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd

$701,344.00

$732,946.00

$761,076.00
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PE-19-087 Route 1- Crapaud - Victoria

Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction

$554,016.00

$567,981.00

PE-19-088 Route 1&1A Albany - Middleton

Island Construction Ltd.

Curran & Briggs Ltd

Chapman Brothers

$536,166.00

$559,860.00

$591,614.00

Awards

NB-18-1067 Cap-Pele Lift Station Upgrades

Marcel Belanger Electric $255,194.00

NB-18-1157 Port Elgin Library

Edgeline Construction $138,920.00

NB-18-1173 Pointe-Du-Chene Wharf Rehabilitation - Contract No. 1 - Inner Harbour Wall & Slipway 
Reconstruction

L Breau and Sons $2,088,811.00

NB-19-013 Pointe-Du-Chene Sanitary Sewer System Improvements Contract #2

Dexter Construction $1,928,631.00

NB-19-038 2019 Asphalt Patching Tender

Costain Paving & Contracting Ltd $325,824.00

NB-19-102 Rue Acadie Street Bridge Forcemain Upgrades

Dexter Construction $481,591.00

NB-19-124 Hilltop Drive and Willow Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades

Fairville Construction Ltd $1,026,019.00

NB-19-134 Electrical Services

Dobbelsteyn Service & Maintenance $40,250.00

NB-19-141 City Market Tower Interior Renovations

Eclipse Construction Services Ltd $3,162,806.00
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* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted
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