CINet - Bulletin

Bulletin > View

Low Bids and Awards

TEL: 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861

April 12, 2019

CANB Moncton Northeast website: http://www.mneca.ca

VIEW MNECA 2018-2019 **COURSES**

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of MNECA members in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright. Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action. MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

Projects

Low Bids

NB-19-142	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Nackawic Middle School	
	Controls and Equipment Ltd	\$135,045.00
NB-19-160	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Nackawic Elementary	
	Advance Energy Management	\$44,650.00
NB-19-161	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Perth Andover	
	Memco Controls Ltee / Ltd	\$37,468.00
NB-19-163	Parking Lot Upgrades - Phase 2 - NBCC Saint Andrews Campus	
	Classic Construction Ltd L. Sanford & Sons Ltd NRB Construction Company Limited Debly Enterprises Limited Maguire Excavating Ltd TerraEx Inc	\$377,175.00 \$423,804.00 \$429,000.00 \$429,700.00 \$446,667.00 \$458,280.00
NB-19-166	Roof #1 Replacement - Gesner Street Elementary	
	Flynn Canada Ltd Atlantic Roofers Ltd Brault Roofing Maritimes	\$30,880.00 \$32,140.00 \$34,340.00

https://www.cinet.ca/CINET/User/Bulletin/view bids.aspx

	Dowd Roofing Inc A-Tech Roofing Ltd Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd	\$34,966.00 \$38,200.00 \$43,800.00
NB-19-170	Shingle Roof Replacement- Riverside Consolidated School, NB	
	Strait Forward Steel Buildings A-Tech Roofing Ltd V C Roofing Inc.	\$97,848.00 \$97,850.00 \$155,000.00
NB-19-171	Roof #11 &12, Recap- Ecole Cite de L'Amitie- Bathurst, NB	
	Rejean Richard Roofing LTD Atlantic Roofers Ltd. A-Tech Roofing Brault Roofing Maritimes Northwest Roofers Ltd.	\$34,000.00 \$34,780.00 \$38,800.00 \$39,617.00 \$48,200.00 \$51,800.00
NB-19-175	Street Upgrading 2019	
	Debly Enterprises NRB Construction Galbraith Construction Classic Construction - Rejected	\$1,824,582.00 \$1,874,136.00 \$2,903,610.00
NB-19-181	Wilsey Road Infrastructure Upgrades	
	Philson Ltd Charmac Construction Co Ltd Monteith Underground Services Ltd Dexter Construction Company Limited Charters Construction Ltd Fairville Construction Ltd	\$1,786,347.00 \$1,822,622.00 \$1,859,550.00 \$1,866,750.00 \$1,966,207.00 \$1,973,929.00
NB-19-182	Replace Stage Floor / Refinish Gym Floor	
	Ralph Connor Company Deco Surfaces Coastal Flooring Contour Products West Point Construction	\$100,000.00 \$138,754.00 \$152,965.00 \$255,000.00
NB-19-186	Heat Pump Replacements - PH2 - Minto Elementary and Middle School	
	Controls & Equipment Ltd Black & McDonald LImited Valley Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Ltd	\$205,000.00 \$229,000.00 \$260,250.00
NB-19-188	Paving 1.8km - Route 144 (Rue Princiaple) Edmundston City Limit to Edmundston (Madawaska Maliseet First Nation	City Limit,
	Dexter Construction Company Limited Madawaska Paving Inc.	\$689,453.00 \$725,527.00
NB-19-189	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Crack Sealing Arterial, Collector and Local Highways C - 70km	Cracksealing
	AVL Construction Group Inc	\$259,000.00
NB-19-196	Coast Guard Site Demolition - Phase II	

	Galbraith Construction Ltd CNF Mallet Ltee Dexter Construction Company Ltd Debly Enterprises Ltd Capital Demolition & Environmental Services	\$347,056.00 \$744,000.00 \$837,000.00 \$847,000.00 \$1,146,960.00
NB-19-204	Asphalt Resurfacing & Microseal Placement	
	Galbraith Construction Debly Enterprises Classic Construction NRB Construction	\$1,577,813.00 \$1,595,910.00 \$1,641,642.00 \$1,665,488.00
NB-19-210	Church Avenue Reconstruction	
	TerraEx Inc Fairville Construction Classic Construction Dexter Construction Debly Enterprises	\$2,117,547.00 \$2,239,849.00 \$2,431,687.00 \$2,460,471.00 \$2,485,336.00
NB-19-217	Replacement of (YE03) Route 102 Culvert No. 28, Paris of Dumfries	
	Philson Ltd Rockwood Transportation D Breau & Fils Ltee Resitgouche Construction Co Ltd L.C.L. Excavation (2006) Inc Timothy Cook Construction Ltd	\$677,000.00 \$693,351.00 \$697,057.00 \$761,364.00 \$788,402.00 \$797,405.00
NB-19-218	Wastewater System Improvements 2019	
	Fairville Construction Ltd NRB Construction Company Limited Keel Construction Ltd Maguire Excavating Ltd TerraEx Inc Charmac Construction Co. Ltd	\$123,605.00 \$135,113.00 \$140,795.00 \$145,236.00 \$146,548.00 \$175,508.00
NB-19-224	Bar Road and Various Street Upgrades 2019	
	NRB Construction Classic Construction Debly Enterprises Northern Construction Fundy Contractors	\$585,978.00 \$656,133.00 \$674,529.00 \$708,561.00 \$803,154.00
PE-19-056	Route 124- UrbainvilleWellington 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$464,504.00 \$465,386.00
PE-19-057	Route 13- New Glasgow/Rennies Road 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$432,187.00 \$469,456.00
PE-19-058	Northridge Parkway Roundabout- Charlottetown 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction	\$2,197,460.00

	Island Coastal	\$2,252,528.00
PE-19-059	Route 1- Stratford 2019	
F L-13-033	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$415,707.00 \$439,463.00
PE-19-060	Route 17- Lower Montague 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$92,938.00 \$99,269.00
PE-19-061	Route 322- Green Meadows (Green Meadows Rd) 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$104,181.00 \$109,220.00
PE-19-062	Route 21- Mermaid (Fort Augustus Rd) Route 25- Stanhope (Bayshore Rd) 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$124,300.00 \$133,839.00
PE-19-063	Route 10- Tryon Route 107- Wilmont Valley (Blue Shank Rd) 2019	
	Curran & Briggs Ltd Chapman Bros. Construction	\$167,316.00 \$170,411.00
PE-19-064	Route 12- Grand River Route 163- East Bideford (East Bideford Rd) 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$136,662.00 \$137,777.00
PE-19-065	Route 142- Knutsford (O'Leary Rd) 2019	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$82,751.00 \$83,618.00
PE-19-066	Searletown Bridge- Structure Replacement	
	Noye and Noye Highfield Construction Dunbar Construction	\$1,804,961.00 \$1,851,905.00 \$2,388,714.00
PE-19-071	Ellerslie Elementary School – Oil Tank Replacement	
	GNL Environmental Inc. Ron's Plumbing & Heating W & S General Contractors	\$37,200.00 \$37,400.00 \$43,548.00
PE-19-072	M.E. Callaghan Intermediate School – Oil Tank Replacement	
	GNL Environmental Inc. Ron's Plumbing & Heating W & S General Contractors	\$42,700.00 \$46,400.00 \$47,398.00
PE-19-074	East Royalty Sewer Trunkmain 2019	

PE-19-074 East Royalty Sewer Trunkmain 2019

	Island Coastal Services Duffy Construction Ltd. Dexter Construction Company	\$5,265,620.00 \$5,530,724.00 \$5,832,753.00
PE-19-076	Route 224- New Glasgow (St Marys Rd)	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$72,187.00 \$73,959.00
PE-19-077	Route 24- Grandview (Murray Harbour Rd)	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$81,177.00 \$88,013.00
PE-19-078	Route 12- Roxbury (Cascumpec Rd)	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$95,060.00 \$97,363.00
PE-19-079	Route 16- Kingsboro (East Point Rd)	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Construction	\$83,369.00 \$89,296.00
PE-19-080	Route 4- Murray River (Commercial Rd) Route 18- Murray Harbour (Cape Bear Rd)	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$159,728.00 \$169,068.00
PE-19-081	South Freetown Bridge- Structure Replacement	
	Highfield Construction Birt & MacKay Island Coastal	\$413,399.00 \$441,823.00 \$476,993.00
PE-19-082	Glen Stewart Drive Roundabout- Stratford	
	Island Coastal Services Chapman Bros. Construction	\$961,223.00 \$979,955.00
PE-19-084	Route 152- St. Louis Storm Sewer	
	Gillis Welding Curran & Briggs Ltd Stewart Enterprise	\$111,549.00 \$119,325.00 \$126,847.00
PE-19-085	Route 6- North Rustico	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$110,325.00 \$117,968.00
PE-19-086	Route 12 & 131 Grand River Roundabout	
	AJL Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$701,344.00 \$732,946.00 \$761,076.00

PE-19-087 Route 1- Crapaud - Victoria

	Eclipse Construction Services Ltd	\$3,162,806.00
NB-19-141	City Market Tower Interior Renovations	
	Dobbelsteyn Service & Maintenance	\$40,250.00
NB-19-134	Electrical Services	
	Fairville Construction Ltd	\$1,026,019.00
NB-19-124	Hilltop Drive and Willow Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades	
	Dexter Construction	\$481,591.00
NB-19-102	Rue Acadie Street Bridge Forcemain Upgrades	
	Costain Paving & Contracting Ltd	\$325,824.00
NB-19-038	2019 Asphalt Patching Tender	
	Dexter Construction	\$1,928,631.00
NB-19-013	Pointe-Du-Chene Sanitary Sewer System Improvements Contract #2	
		φ2,000,011.00
	Reconstruction L Breau and Sons	\$2,088,811.00
NB-18-1173	Pointe-Du-Chene Wharf Rehabilitation - Contract No. 1 - Inner Harbour Wall	& Slipway
	Edgeline Construction	\$138,920.00
NB-18-1157	Port Elgin Library	
		φ 2 55,154.00
NB-18-1067	Cap-Pele Lift Station Upgrades Marcel Belanger Electric	\$255,194.00
	Awards	
	Chapman Brothers	\$591,614.00
	Island Construction Ltd. Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$536,166.00 \$559,860.00
PE-19-088	Route 1&1A Albany - Middleton	
	Island Construction Ltd. Chapman Bros. Construction	\$554,016.00 \$567,981.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted